
DETAILS OF CONTRACTS PLACED AGAINST TENDERS DURING THE MONTH OF FEBRUARY -2015
FROM CONTRACTS DEPARTMENT, DULIAJAN

Tender No Item/ Nature of Work Mode of
Tender/
Enquiry

Date of
Publication

of NIT

Type of
bidding

(Single/ Two
bid System)

Last date of
receipt of

tender

No. of
Tenders
Received

Nos. & Names of
parties qualified
after Technical

Evaluation

Nos. & Names of
parties not qualified

after Technical
Evaluation

Whether
Contract

awarded to
lowest

tenderer/L1

Contract No. &
Date

Name of
Contractor

Value of contract
(Rs.)

Scheduled
Date of

completion
of contract

CDG3888P15 Hiring of 6(Six) Nos.
Mud Logging Units and
Services for deployment
in OIL’s operational
areas of Assam & AP

Press June, 2014 Two Bid 12.08.2014 3(Three) 2(Two)
1) M/s.
Geologging
Industries Ltd.,
Mumbai
2) M/s. Oil Field
Instrumentation (I)
Pvt. Ltd., Mumbai

NIL Yes OIL/CDG3888/
GEOL/15 dtd.
05.02.2015

M/s. Geologging
Industries
Limited,
Mumbai

 20,63,67,000.00 3(Three)
years from
the date of
commence

ment of
contract

CDG4866P15 Hiring of Consultancy
Service for Survey
Design and Fixation of
Acquisition parameters
for high resolution 3D
Survey in Nahorkatiya
and adjoining area of
OIL’s operational areas
in Upper Assam Basin,

Press September,
2014

Two Bid 11.11.2014 3(Three) 2(Two)
1) M/s. Global
Energy Talent
Private Ltd.,
Gurgaon
2) M/s.
Schlumberger Asia
Services Ltd., New
Mumbai

NIL Yes 6206277/
CDG4866/
GPHY/15 dtd.
21.02.2015

M/s. Global
Energy Talent
Private Limited,
Gurgaon

 1,55,88,405.00 18(Eighteen)
months from
the date of
completion
of
mobilization
.

CDG3434P15 Charter Hire of 1 No.
1400 HP (Min) Capacity
Drilling Rig Package for
a period of 3(Three)
years

Press May, 2014 Two Bid 05.08.2014 4(Four) 2(Two)
1) M/s.Shiv-Vani
Oil & Gas
Exploration
Services Ltd., New
Delhi
2) M/s. Simplex
Infrastructure Ltd.,
Kolkata

2(Two)
1) M/s. Jindal
Hydrocarbons Ltd.,
Gurgaon
2) M/s. OM Metals
Infraprojects Ltd.,
New Delhi

Yes 6206278/
CDG3434/
DRLG/15 dtd.
24.02.2015

M/s.Simplex
Infrastructures
Limited,
Mumbai

 154,12,22,496.00 3(Three)
years from
the date of
commence

ment of
contract

DCO3603P15 Renovation of Chemical
Laboratory, OILMoran.

Press 26.05.2014 Single Bid 30.06.2014 2 (Two) 1 (One)
a. M/s Decobiance

1 (One)
 M/s Khaitan Carpet
Corporation

Yes 6108846 dtd.
21.02.2015

M/s Decobiance Rs. 29,18,934.95
(Exclusive of
Service Tax)

12 (Twelve)
weeks from
the date of
award of
contract.

DCO4856P15 Health monitoring of
pipeline & pressure
vessels in twelve(12)
Nos.

Press Single Bid 27.10.2014 02 01

M/s The Perfect
Inspection,
Duliajan

01
M/s Assam Test
House, Digboi

Yes 6108804 dtd.
04.02.2015 M/s The Perfect

Inspection,
Duliajan

Rs. 23,49,852.00 03.02.2016



CDI2064P15 E-Waste Management
Services for a period of 4
years

Press 21.01.2014 Two Bid 17.04.2014 1(One) 1(One)
M/s. Attero Re-

Cycling

NIL N/A 6108805 dtd.
20.02.2015

M/s. Attero Re-
Cycling

1,16,13,529.60 4 years

CDI4708P15 Redesign &
Development of OIL’s
Internal Portal (Oilweb)

Press 01.09.2014 Two Bid 16.10.2014 2(Two) 1(One)
M/s. Planet E-com
Solution Pvt. Ltd.

1(One)
M/s. Software

Solution Pvt. Ltd.

Yes 6108806 dtd.
07.02.2015

M/s. Planet E-
com solutions
Pvt. Ltd.

13,48,320.00 6 months

DCO4886L15 Engagement of an
agency for evaluation &
certification of OIL’s
CSR MOU Projects
2014-14

Limited N/A Single 30.10.2014 2(Two) 1(One)
M/s. Webcon

Consulting (I) Ltd.

1(One)
M/s. Planman

Consulting (I) Pvt.
Ltd.

Yes 6108839 dtd.
24.02.2015

M/s. Webcon
Consulting (I)
Ltd.

31,68,552.00 4 months

CDI5466P15 Annual Maintenance
Contract for PDS
Printers and Accessories
for a period of 3 years

Press 18.11.2014 Two Bid 20.01.2015 7(Seven) 4(Four)
1) M/s. CMS Info
System Pvt. Ltd.
2) M/s. Brightland
Computers
3) M/s. PCS
Technology Ltd.
4) M/s. Accel
Frontline Ltd.

3(Three)
1) M/s. Ensure
Support Service (I)
Ltd.
2) M/s. Hue Service
Pvt. Ltd.
3) M/s. Wipro
Limited

Yes 6108850 dtd.
24.02.2015

M/s. PCS
Technology Ltd.

2,19,80,275.70 3 years

DCO4103P15 Engagement of 2(Two)
Trucks with labours for
collection and disposal of
garbage, municipal solid
waste (MSW) from Oil
Township Industrial
areas and OIL
Operational area for a
period of 2 years

Press 15.09.2014 Single 20.08.2014 4(Four) 4(Four)
1) M/s. Pankaj
Goswami
2) M/s. M. Dutta
& Co.
3) M/s. Ajit
Enterprise
4) M/s. Bhabani &
Brothers

NIL Yes 6108857 dtd.
28.02.2015

M/s. M. Dutta &
Co.

49,80,464.87 2 years

DCO5309L15 Hiring of Consultancy
Services

Limited N/A Single 09.12.2014 2(Two) 2(Two)
1) M/s. National
Productivity
Council
2) M/s. Third Eye
Education Pvt. Ltd.

NIL Yes 6108858 dtd.
19.02.2015

M/s. Third Eye
Education Pvt.

Ltd.

1,12,360.60 1 month

CDI3624P15 DEVELOPMENT OF
FOLLOWING PUBLIC
ROADS IN & AROUND
DULIAJAN BY SUB-
BASE WITH G.S.B &
GRAVEL ,TWO

Press 21/05/2014
.

Single 26th June
‘2014

Four (04) Four (04)
1.M/s ACE
Consortium
2.M/s Manab Jyoti
Gogoi & Company
3.M/s ATWA

NIL Yes 6108798
dtd. 03.02.2015

MANAB JYOTI
GOGOI & CO.
V.C. 401332

1,65,26,343.90 Thirty
Six(36)
weeks.



LAYERS OF 75 MM
THICK (GR-II &
GR-III)WATER
BOUND MACADAM AND
40 MM THICK SEMI
DENSE BITUMINOUS
CONCRETE (ALL
MATERIALS
INCLUDING
BITUMEN, HUME
PIPE TO BE
SUPPLIED BY
CONTRACTOR)
1. CHALAKATAKI
No.2 EMPLOYMENT
EXCHANGE ROAD.
(LENGTH =
2.00KM.)
2. CHALAKATAKI
PRIMARY HOSPITAL
ROAD. (LENGTH =
2.00KM.).

Enterprises
4.M/s Suraj Chetia

CDI4118P15 Improvement and
strengthening of 2.3 km
Asphalted road from
Tipling Tinali to
Madhapur Tinali

Press 14/07/2014 Single 28th August
‘2014

Thirteen
(13)

Nine (09)
1.M/s ATWA
Enterprise
2.Gogoi & Sons
Company
3.M/s Dutta
Enterprise
 4.M/s M.Kalita &
CO
5.M/s Manab Jyoti
Gogoi
6.M/s
S.K.Enterprise
7.M/s Sunil
Hazarika
8.M/s Suruj Chetia
9.Utpal Chetia

 Four (04)
1.M/s K.K.& Sons
2.Mukti Nath
Sonowal
3.NIRMAN
4.M/s Ace
Consortium

Yes 6108802 dtd
03.02.2015

DUTTA
ENTERPRISE
V.C. 405564

1,26,83,714.68 35 weeks.

CDI4117P15 Repairing/Conversion of
the existing Approach
Road(1150mtr long) to
Bituminous road,
repairing/construction of
plinth,
repairing/construction

Press 14/07/2014 Single 28th August
‘2014

Eleven
(11)

Ten (10)
1.Sujit Gogoi
2.Bijoy Kumar
Beria
3.Utpal Chetia
Mukti Nath
Sonowal

One(01)
Pulin Gayan

Yes 6108801dtd.
03.02.2015

UTPAL
CHETIA
V.C. 402534

1,43,00,038.81 24 weeks



CC/RCC foundations to
suit S6(E1400 AC/SCR)
Outfit in location
MFP,MFQ and MFI of
Dikharipathar Area under
Moran field

K.K.& Sons
Sunil Hazarika
VEE Construction
Manab Jyoti Gogoi
& Company
ATWA Enterprise
D.P.Agarwalla
Pulin Gayan

CDI2739P15 Construction of 2010 m
long Approach Road
plinth, Road over plinth,
Effluent pit, CC/RCC
Foundations to suit CH-2
or any outfit at location
TAM in Baghjan area or
any other location at
Mechaki, Baghjan &
Duarmara area.

Press 31/03/2014 Single 15th May
‘2014

Eight (08) .Two (02)
1.M/s ACE
Consortium
2.M/s ATWA
Enterprises

Six (06
1.M/s Badri Rai
.Construction
2.Sri Bijoy Kumar
Beria
3.M/s Manab  Jyoti
Gogoi
4.Shri Sunil
Hazarika
5.Shri Utpal Chetia
6.M/s Dutta
Enterprise

Yes 6108803
Dtd. 03.02.2015

ACE
CONSORTIUM

V.C. 406185

2,26,44,118.19 Thirty(30)
weeks.

DCC4216P15 Construction of Pipe
Rack at New Industrial
Area (NIA) including
supply of all materials
except cement, steel &
used pipes for Drilling
Department at Duliajan.
Contract Period:

Press 17-07-2014 Single 22-08-2014 Twenty
(20)

Sixteen (16)
1.M/S Hareswar
Phukan
2.M/S R. K. Deb
& Co.
3.M/S Mridul
Borah
4.M/S D. N.
Bhuyan & Co.
5.M/S M. M.
Construction
 6.M/S Gogoi &
Co.
7.M/S Bibek
Baruah
8.M/S H. L.
Chanda & Co.
9.M/S Nirman
Bikash
10.M/S R. K.
Chetia & Sons
11.M/S Rajani
Builders
12.M/S United
Construction Co.
13.M/S N. N.
Enterprise

. Four (4)
1.M/S Syan
Brothers
2.M/S Badri Rai
Construction
3.M/S R. B.
Associates
4.Sri Mukti Nath
Sonowal

Yes 6108824 dtd.
17.02.2015

UNITED
CONSTRUCTI
ON COMPANY
V.C. 402517

43,90,128.90 52 (Fifty
two) weeks.



14.M/S Baruas’
Industries
15.M/S Pulin Ch.
Gogoi
16.M/S Ningru
Builders

CDI4113P15 Construction of Concrete
Mat for HD Spiders, Rig
/ Csg tongs, Stabilizers,
Toolbin servicing,
Fabrication shop, Racks
for mud motors and Core
barrels (Block M4) at
New Industrial Area
(NIA) at Duliajan.

Press 28-07-2014 Single 28-08-2014 Eight (8) Six (6)
1. M/S Mridul
Borah
2. M/S Badri Rai
Construction
Private Limited
3. M/S R. B.
Associates
4. Sri Pulin Ch.
Gogoi
5. M/S Mukti Nath
Sonowal
6. M/S M. Kalita
& Co.

Two (2)
1.M/S K. K. & Sons
2.M/S Gogoi &
Sons Company

Yes 6108825 dtd.
17.02.2015

MUKTI NATH
SONOWAL
V.C 205410

  56,82,452.63 52 (Fifty
two) weeks.

CDI2737P15 Construction/Regrading/
Diversion of Existing
Approach Road,
Modification/Extension
of Existing plinth,
Construction of
foundation to suit E-1400
AC/SCR Outfit,
Desilting of Existing
Effluent pit on cluster
Basis in the plinth of
well#JRN9 including
supply of all materials
and Equipments except
cement & Empty cement
bags for drilling
Location-DHC-H in
Jorajan Area or any other
Locations.

Press 31/03/2014 Single 15th May
‘2014

Twenty
Two (22)

Eighteen (18)
1.M/s L.Borgohain
2.Sri Sunil
Hazarika
3.M/s M. Kalita &
Co.
4.Sri Sujit Gogoi
5.M/s
R.B.Associates
6.M/s Sincon
Engineering
7.M/s Pradeep
Kumar Gogoi
8.M/s India
Construction
9.M/s
S.K.Enterprise
10.M/s Pulin Ch.
Gogoi
11M/s H.L.Chanda
12 M/s Gupta &
Co
13. M/s S. G.

Four (04)
Sri Bijoy Kumar
Beria
Mukti Nath
Sonowal
M/s D.J.
Construction
M/s Barua
Industries

Yes 6108826
Dtd. 17.02.2015

PRADEEP
KUMAR
GOGOI
VENDOR
CODE:
401708

80,34,222.45 24 weeks.



Construction
14..M/s Manab
Jyoti  Gogoi
15. M/s Gogoi &
Sons Co
16. M/s Badri Rai
Construction
17..M/s Syan
Brothers
18.M/s Dutta
Enterprise

CDI3656P15 Construction of Civil
Engineering Test
Laboratory inside Civil
Engineering Department
(Protected Area)
including internal
electrification and supply
of all materials except
Cement at Duliajan.

Press 29-05-2014 Single 03-07-2014 Eleven
(11)

Ten (10)
1. M/S Nirman
Bikash
2.M/S Kalita
Enterprise
3.M/S Gogoi &
Co.
4.M/S R. B.
Associates
5.M/S Rajani
Builders
6.M/S H. L.
Chanda & Co.
7.Sri Mukti Nath
Sonowal
8.M/S United
Construction Co.
9.M/S N. N.
Enterprise
10.M/S Latit Raj
Thakurai & Co.

One (1)
1.M/S Nayak &
Company

Yes 6108856 MUKTI NATH
SONOWAL
V.C 205410

   22,62,474.49 60 (sixty)
weeks.

  sd/-
     Head-Contracts


